Docket No.: Daoud 278-26-11

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		500	(C(110:: Davad 2/0-20-11	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	RECORDATION FO	4-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ent:	100063	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1013 14 00	380863	f receiving party(ies):	
Bassel Hage Daoud Christopher M. Helmstetter	, , , , , ,	Name: Lucent Techi		
Mikhail Sumetskiy				
		Address: 600 Mount	ain Avenue MAY 19	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗷 Assignment 🗆	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Murray Hill	State/Prov.: NJ	
☐ Other		Country:	ZIP: 07974-0636	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No	
09/495,994 Februar	ry 1, 2000 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Howard C. Miskin, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 18,999		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: 350 Fifth Avenue				
Suite 6110		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account num	nber:	
City: New York Star	te/Prov.: NY	12-2325		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP	: 10118	· ·		
06/13/2000 DHGUYEN 00000224 122325 0949599	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	-	~	and any attached copy is a true copy	
Gloria Tsui-Yip	Slo	in sin-lys	May 17, 200	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	5 Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, BASSEL HAGE DAOUD of Parsippany in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, and CHRISTOPHER M. HELMSTETTER of Bridgewater in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, and MIKHAIL SUMETSKIY of Westfield in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to IMPROVED PANEL FOR PLUG-IN PROTECTORS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

C:\wp\Lucent\DAOUDHELMSTETTERSUMETSKIYassmt.doc

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0393

We agree that, when requested, we s Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all pap necessary, desirable or convenient in connection	ers, and do all acts which may be
other forms of protection.	
3	and Hage Daord Hage Daord
	Hage Dagud
Date: 2 3 - 2000	
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey)ss.: County of Morris)	
City of Morris	
On this day of	own to be the individual described acknowledged execution of the
BARBARA ARMSTRONG Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 14, 2004	Notary Public
Date: 2 - 3 - 2 0 0 0	visloph M. /felistett_ pher M. Helmstetter
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey) ss .:	
County of Morris)	
On this day of	instrument, and acknowledged
	erbara almsty
TARRABA ARMSTRONG	Notary Public
Notary Public of Facility 14, 200%	cent\DAOUDHELMSTETTERSUMETSKIYassmt.doc

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0394

Date: February 25, 2000

United States of America

State of new Jersey) ss.:

County of Union

in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

SUSAN DOLCI NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Jersey ID No. 2211773 My Commission Expires 4/3/2003

C:\wp\Lucent\DAOUDHELMSTETTERSUMETSKIYassmt.doc

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)			D	Docket No. aoud 278-26-11		
In Re Application Of:						
Bassel H. Daoud et al						
Serial No. 09/495,994	Filing Date February 1, 2000	Examil	ner	Group Art Unit		
Title:						
IMPROVED PANEL FO	OR PLUG-IN PROTECTORS					
	TO THE COMMISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND T	RADEMARKS:			
Transmitted herewith is	:					
Assignment and Agreement Recordation Form Cover Sheet Acknowledgment Postcard						
as described bel ⊠ Charge ☐ Credit a	e is required.	and credit Deposit	Account No. 12	2-2325		
Gloria Tsui-Yip (Reg. N Stoll, Miskin, Hoffman		Dated: May 17	', 2000			
350 Fifth Avenue Suite 6110	. D	11		d fee is being deposited on he U.S. Postal Service as first		
New York, NY 10118 class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is additional commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was				1.8 and is addressed to the		
(212)268-0900 20231.				95,0000162		
			Signature of Person Mo	niling Correspondence		
CC: Iwona Stasiewicz Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Co						
		I VI	ea or Printea Name of Per	son mauing Correspondence		

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0396

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)			Docket No. Daoud 278-26-11	
In Re Application Of:				
Bassel H. Daoud et al				
Serial No. 09/495,994	Filing Date February 1, 2000	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
Title:				
IMPROVED PANEL FOR	R PLUG-IN PROTECTORS			
	TO THE COMMISSIONER O	F PATENTS AND TRADEMAI	RKS:	
Transmitted herewith is:				
Assignment and Agreer Recordation Form Cove Acknowledgment Postc	er Sheet			
in the above identified a	pplication.			
☐ No additional fee	is required.			
☐ A check in the am		ached.	ula 10.000	
	er is hereby authorized to charge w. A duplicate copy of this she		No. 12-2325	
	e amount of	ot is cholosed.		
_	overpayment.			
☐ Charge ar	ny additional fee required.			
-Glori	a sur Jos gnature	Dated: May 17, 2000		
Gloria Tsui-Yip (Reg. No.				
Stoll, Miskin, Hoffman & 350 Fifth Avenue	Badie			
Suite 6110		I certify that this of May 17, 2000	document and fee is being deposited on with the U.S. Postal Service as first	
New York, NY 10118		class mail under	37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the atents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.	
(212)268-0900	•	20231.	a a se	
		Luovi	of Person Mullima Correspondence	
		Signature (of Person Mailing Correspondence	

CC:

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0397

Iwona Stasiewicz

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence